MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

INTENT TO AWARD . -
MC_ W &L /2]
SUBJECT Fitness Equipment DATE POSTED DS _pl/A
| - cC /A
PURCHASING gf"gl'f g’r'e‘ma”' DATE CONTRACT
REPRESENTATIVE .. 46y SHALL BE AWARDED
Parks and Natural CONSEQUENCES IF
DEEARTMENT Resources, GT Bray DEFERRED A a
(P
AUTHORIZED BY kb\t’a\a
SOLICITATION RFQ #16-3274BLS el \axs
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Notice of Intent to Award, Request for Quotation #16-3274BLS, Fitness Equipment, to the lowest, responsive,
responsible quoter meeting all specifications to Gym Source USA, LLC located in New York, NY 10022 for a total

award amount of $27,975.00.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code,
ordinances, resolutions, policy.

Manatee County Code of Laws

'BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

» This procurement is for fithess equipment for the Manatee County Parks and Natural Resources, GT Bray

fitness facility.

> The intent of this Request for Quotation (RFQ) is to establish a single award to the lowest, responsive,
responsible quoter meeting specifications.

» The County solicited Request for Quotation #16-3274BLS from November 8, 2016 through November 14,
2016, appropriate quotation procedures were followed.

» Notice of RFQ #16-3274BLS was directly solicited to four quoters, solicited on MyManatee.org, and the
Manatee County Chamber.

> Three quotations were received from: Commercial Fitness Products Inc.; Gym Source USA, LLC; and
Promaxima Manufacturing.

> Subsequent review of quotations received from Commercial Fitness Products Inc. and Promaxima
Manufacturing were deemed non-responsive as they did not meet all specifications (see attachment).

> November 29, 2016, received an email from Jeff Lightburne, Fitness and Wellness Supervisor recommending

award to Gym Source USA, LLC.
ATTACHMENTS FUNDING SOURCE EI Funds Verified
(IList in order of attached) e tabulation (Acct Number & Name) [] Insufficient Funds
AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING
COSTS (Attach Fiscal Impact
COST $27,975.00 Statement) 0010020509-564000

>



" RFQ #16-3274BLS Commercial Fitness Products, Inc

Gym Source USA, LLC _“ Promaxima Mannfacturing |
1

FITNESS EQUIPMENT Sunrise, FL New York, NY Houston, TX
1 |Hoist CF-3753 7 degree Smith machine 1 |Is 2,495.00 | $ 24950018  2799.00{$  2,799.00[1 § 1,595.00 | § 1,595.00
Cybex VRS Selectorized Hip
* 2 |Abduction/Adduction machine 1 2,175.00 | § 2,175.0008  2,99500|%  2995.00[|$  2,299.00 | $ 2,299.00
3  |Cybex Prestige VRS selectorized Back extension | | JeRe g g i llie 8 iaspnoilis 319500)s 319500 " $  220900]|8  2299.00
4 |Hoist CF-3170 Olympic Flat Bench 1 $ 77500 | § 775.00 || $ 495.00 | $ 495.00
5 |Hoist CF-3355 Angled Linear Leg Press 1 |8 299500 | € 200500018 3,095.00]%  3,195.00 ) 1,505.00 1 § 1,595.00 |
6  |Hoist CF-3550 Preacher Curl 1 3 575.00 | $ 575.00 |
7 |Hoist CF 3160 Super Flat/Incline Bench 4 |Is 545:00 | § 2.180.00 ||'$ 57500 | $  2,300.00
8  |Hoist CF-3264 AB Bench 1 $ 650.00 | § 650.00 |
Cybex Prestige Chin Dip VRS Selectorized
9 |machine 1 |Is 2,325.00 | § 2,325.00 || $ 3,895.00 | $ 3,895.00 |t $ 1,799.00 | § 1,799.00
10 |Troy 7’ Olympic Power Bars Black AOB-1500B 5 s 195.00 | $ 975.00 || $ 205.00 | $ 1,025.00 || $ 179001 $ 895.00
11 |Troy Black Olympic Bumper Plates BV - 45# 2 s 56.00 | § 112.0_0{' $ 60.00 | $ 120.00 || $ 55.00 | $ 110.00
12 |Troy Black Olympic Bumper Plates BV - 35# 2 I's 450019 90.00 || $ 4500 | § 90.00 || $ 4500 | § 90.00
13 |Troy Black Olympic Bumper Plates BV - 25# 2 lIs 30.00 | § 60.00 || $ 3200 | § 64.00 Il $ 350018 70.00
14 |Troy Black Olympic Bumper Plates BV - 10# 2 s 20.00 | $ 40.00 [f $ 21001 § 420001 $ 20.00 | § 40.00
Hampton Olympic Rubber Grip Plates HOG-U
15  |(Urethane) 45# rubber grip plates 28 {18 67.00 | $ 1,876.00 || $ 80.00|$ 2240001 $ 4500 | § 1,260.00
Hampton Olympic Rubber Grip Plates HOG-U
16 |(Urethane) 35# rubber grip plates 8 s 50.00 | $ 400.00 | § 64.00 | § 512.00 || $ 35.00 | $ 280.00
Hampton Olympic Rubber Grip Plates HOG-U
17__|(Urethane) 25# rubber grip plates 14 s 38.00 § § 532.00 || $ 450018 630.00 lI $ 25.00 | § 350.00
Hampton Olympic Rubber Grip Plates HOG-U ||
18 |(Urethane) 10# rubber grip plates 14 15.00 | $ 210.00 | $ 18.00 | § 252.00 | 1000 | $ 140.00 !
Hampton Olympic Rubber Grip Plates HOG-U
19 _ |(Urethane) 5# rubber grip plates 14 8.00]$ 112.00 |f 9.00 | $ 126.00 | $ 50018 70.00
Hampton Olympic Rubber Grip Plates HOG-U
20 |(Urethane) 2.54 rubber grip plates 10 40.00 45001 $ 250 $ 25.00
21 |LESS DISCOUNT/ADJUSTMENT 1 - [ $ a
22 |FREIGHT CHARGES 2450000 $  1,150.00
23 |INSTALLATION . | $ 650.00
24 |LEADTIME - ARO 2
25 |INSTALLALATION - ARO a0
GRAND TOTAL < 17,402.00




